KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1061310

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1109

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

15-063-21838-00-01
2024' FSL & 866' FWL

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

SWNE NWSW  ge0 31 1yp 13 g R.3L [ JEast Djwest
2024 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
866

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: Phelps Well #: 4-31

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Upper Ft. Scott (Perfs): 4421-4428
Formation: I—anSinq KC (Perfs): 4025-4233
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Upper Ft. Scott BOPD: 12 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 18
Formation: LANSING KC BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/6/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 09/06/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phelps #4-31

Legal Location: SW/NE/NW/SW Section 31-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 22rd day of August, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc., 8100 E. 22nd North, Bldg 700, Wichita, KS 67226
Pioneer Resources, c/o Rodger Wells, 80 Windmill Dr., Phillipsburg, KS 67661
Lario Oil & Gas Company, 301 S. Market Street, Wichita, KS 67202

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 22°d day of August, 2011, | 4—=

<7 [/
/4

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: \ " 7 ,‘f. DA 7N A
Ronald N. Sindlair Presid,e_nt.._n«s/)

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me thi y of August, 2011.

Notary Public:

HYLLIS E. BREWER : _

Ngary Public- la!07 Kan Phyllis E. Brewer, Notary Public

My Appt. Explres 7 Z/ / 11817 W. Jamesburg St. 20
Wichita, KS 67212 ‘

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Phelps #4-31, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Upper Ft. Scott and the Lansing KC
Formations. The subject well, the Phelps #4-31, is located 2,024 feet from the south line and
866 feet from the west line in the SW NE NW SW of Section 31, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000



Ritchie Exploration

Grand Mesa
#4-21 Phelps

32

Pioneer mxn_oammo:“/ !




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL 8 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACQ-1

June 2800

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

063-21838-00-00

OPERATOR: Licanse #__9855 API No. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Gompany Spot Description; _ 2024’ FSL & 866 FWL
Address 1: 1700 N. Watetfront Pkwy, Bldg 600 _SW NE Nw sW o 31 Twp. 13 g p 3 0 East[f] West
Address 2: 2,024 Feetfrom [J North/ [7] South Line of Section
City:  Wichita _ state: K8 zip: 67206 , 5514 866 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316, 2653000 One OInw s [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30608 County:_Gove
Name:  Murfin Drilling Company Lease Name: _ I elps —
Wellsite Geologist; _Steven P. Carl Field Name: __Maurice Northeast
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation; _Lansing KC zone
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: ‘Ground:__2846' ___ _ Kelly Bushing: 2951
V] New Well [7) Re-Entry ) Workaver Total Depth:_4790" _ plug Back Total Depth: ___4689"
[/ on [ waw [ swD [ siow Amount of Surface Pips Set and Cemented at: Sits. @ 209 Feét
{7 Gas O paa (] ENHR ] slew Multiple Stage Cementing Coilar Used? [/] Yes [ No
ielc O esw -] Temp, Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2465' Feet
{1 CM (Coal Bad Methans) 465"

[ cathodic ] Other (Core, Expr, otc.);
If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:

If Alternate 1 completion, cement circulated from:
Surface

fast depth io: wi 300 sx cmt.

Operator:;

Weil Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ Despening [ Re-perf. [ Conv.toENHR  [_] Conv.io SWD
[J Conv. 10 GSW
1 Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[ Commingled Permit #
[] Dual Campletion Permit #:
[] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
O esw Permit #:
04/20/2040 05/01/2010 06/02/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Compilstion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collaciad from the Reserve Pif)

Chloride content:Lppm Fluid volume; 760 phis

" Dewatering method used: _Evaporation & backfill.

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twg. S. R [ East[ ] west
County: Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a perod of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiglity in excess of 12 months}), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

. AFFIDAVIT
fam the afﬁanmmfy that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gasindustryhaviabeen fully complied with

Titis: _President Date: 06/09/2010

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confldentialfity Recelved
Date:

U] confidentiat Release Date:

[:] Wirallne Log Racaivad

D Geologist Report Recelved

[J uic pistribution

ALT 1 [Jw [Jm Approved by: Date:




Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Company

Sida Twa

Sec. 31 twp13 s R 31

[JEast [¥]west

Lease NMame: Phelps

Well #:

County; _Gove

4-31

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
lima tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fhid
recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is nesded. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stam Tests Taken Yes [ |No Kllog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Geological Survay Yes [ JNo
Cores Taken U ves No
Electric Log Run ves LlINo "SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR LOG TOPS®
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [Jves Ne
{if no, Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
Compact Photo Density/Comp. Neutron Micro-Resistivity Log,
Array Ind. Shallow Focussed Elect. Log, Dual Receiver Cement
Bond Log
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermadiate, production, etc. )
; Size Hole Size Casing " Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set {In 0.D.) Lbe./Ft Dapth Cement Used Additives
Surface. 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 243 209 Common 165 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 77/8" 51/2" 15.54% 4699 EA-2 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth it
Top Boltorn Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcant Additives
— Parforate
. Protect Casing '
__— Plug Back TD 0-2465 SMD 300sxs
____ Plug Off Zone
_X_ Protect Fresh water
Shats Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SelfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Parforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4593-4598' 250 gal. MCA Acid 15% 4277-4280"
4500' CIBP 650 gal. MCA Acid 15% 4176—4189"
4 4277-4280"; 4176-4189"; 4138-4141'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Run:
2 7/ " 4475" D Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
June 2, 2010 [ Flowing Pumping [ JGasLlit [ ] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours 110 20 305
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
. "] open Hole Peff.  [_]DuallyComp. [.]Commingled Lansing KC zone
[Jvented [JSold [ ]Usedonleasa . Submlt ACOD Suomt ACOA)
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Gther (Specify}

Mall to;: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Phelps 4-31

Sec. 31-138-31W

Gove County, Kansas

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Spud 04/20/10

TD 05/01/10

LOG TOPS -- CONFIDENTIAL (2 YEAR)

Name

Bs/Stone Corral
Heebner

Lansing

Muncie Creek
Stark Shale
Hushpuckney Shale
Bs/KC

Marmaton

Little Osage Shale
Excello Shale
Johnson Zone
Morrow Shale
Morrow Sand
Mississippian
LTD

Top

2452
3931
3974
4132
4217
4252
4286
4322
4445
4468
4545
4569
4593
4597
4701

Datum

+ 499
- 980
-1023
-1181
-1266
-1301
-1335
-1371
-1494
-1517
-1594
-1618
-1642
-1646



Ml b I IVHEIVY T RINNA VS b\ UYL (Y
| Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 " SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 119 %./
. SEG . [TWE . |RANGE, CALLED OUT ONLOCATION [JOB START  |JOB FANISH
A 27 103 /o _ O AR | B
: ICOUNTY STATE
gASE - weLLy &-J { | ocamon «:77 as 3&/ Gere ol
OLD OREEWXCircle one) & /270
CONTRACTOR /22417 1 0r~://m<; Rig 2 Y  OWNER S€™M <
TYPEQFJOB S ar/foce | '
HOLESIZE  /2f¥ TD. ack , CEMENT P
CASING SIZE _ §>% DEPTH 07 AMQUNT ORDERED /(pS' SAS oo
TUBING SIZE DEPTH SFo Ci el
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH _ o -~ '
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /(af" @57 s IS, 25
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL , @ ,p?y%o, % ve,
PERFS. CHLORIDE _(> 545 i ds
DISPLACEMENT /235 BB ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _=#hgréc )
# %3 ““;%Y} HELPER LrsTen g
BULK TRUCK | @
#-3Y) DRIVER  K<’C X i
BULK TRUCK /
# DRIVER 343 e D 1J)7:4L0
HANDLING /2 ‘-/ @<’ %/ -
MILEAGE _/2 :f/;-. e -
REMARKS: TOTAL: 35’ S
SERVICE
(lem<en? D.d circelofe DEPTH OFJOB__ 3% ]
‘ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE V2 Ve 21
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 25 /A rtes @2 <D [ X .00
4 - MANIFOLD @
FHen i Jote - @
_ @ .
cHarGETO: O rand /eSS, | _
TOTAL /122, 2
STREET -
CITY TATE ___ ZIP '
! S PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @_
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was.
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL L
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. - SALES TAX (f Aay)
- TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME /4 474 o/ y %ﬂf 2 DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAY

SIGNATURW WQ@
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GRAND\
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

— e - 3. 812853000 1 7C1C3 N, WATERAFRONT PARKWAY
Fax: (316) 2B5-3466 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANBAEB B7208-5514

CONFIDENTTAL

June 9, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market Rm #2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Phelps #4-31 -- Section 31-135-31W, Gove County, Kansas

- Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the following information regardmg the dnllmg of the above
referenced Well
ACO-1 (Original plus 2 copies)
Cementing Tickets (Surface & 2-Stage, 2-Acid ]obs)
DST Reportts
Geological Report
Compact Photo Density/Comp. Neutron Micto-Resistivity Log
Atrray Induction Shallow Focussed Electric Log ‘
Dual Receiver Cement Bond Log

We, Grand Mesa Operating Company hereby request that all enclosed information
concerning the above-captioned well be held CONFIDENTIAL for at least a period of two’
(2) years as allowed by the Kansas Cotrporation Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

President

Enclosures



KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F | D E N TIAL OIL 8 GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A RO 0 A

1060162

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-21838-00-01

OPERATOR: License #_ 2895 APINo. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description: 2024' FSL & 866" FWL
Address 1; 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 ﬁV__I\'IE_N_W_ﬂV_ Sec. 3 Twp. 13 5. R 31 O East[Z] West
Address 2: 2024 Feetfrom [_] North/ V] South Line of Section
City; _WICHITA State: K8 zjp: 67206, 5514 868 Feetfrom [] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (216 __)_265-3000 One Onw Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License # 31985 County: Gove
Name:___Gonzales Well Service, Inc Lease Name: | nelps well # 331
Wallsite Geologist: Steven P. Carl Field Name: __Maurice Northeast
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation; "Upper Ft. ScottlLansing KC zones
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2946 Kelly Bushing: 2951
[J New well [ Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth:ﬂ_ Plug Back Total Depth: 4688
[ oil [] wsw ] swoD ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 209 Feet
] Gas ] psa ] ENHR [ sigw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? /] Yes [ |No
] oG ] esw [L] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2485 Feel
g CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement clreulated from: 2465
C i Oth: , Expl., etc.):
athodic D or (Cors, Expl, etc) feet depth to: 0 wi 300 gx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator; ___Grand Mesa Operating Company
R Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: _Phelps #4-31 (Data must b cofiected from the Reserve Fit)
Original Comp. Date: _06/02/2010 _ oOrigi - 4700
riginal Comp. Date riginal Total Depth Chioridecontent:_______ ppm Fluidvolume:—_ bhis
[] Deepening ] Reperf. [ Comv.toENHR [ ] Conv. 1o SWD
Dewataring method used:
[ conv. to Gsw
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:
[ commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[] Dual Completion Parmit #:
. Lease Name: License #:
] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp 5 R [(JEast[]West
[ acsw Permit #: County: Permit #;
07/11/2011 07/19/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFiDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and 1 hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Letter of Confldentiality Received
Date: _97/25/2011
|:| Gonfidential Relanse Date:
(] wireline Log Received
[ Geologist Report Recalved
[ uie Distribution
AT (11 00 [0 Approved by: MAOMIAVES popg; 07/26/2011




Side Two

Operator Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Sec._31 Twp.13 s. R 31 |

East [/]West

L.ease Name:
County; _Gove

Phelps

N A G O

1060162

well # _4-31

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving Interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet f more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey []Yes No
Cores Taken L] ves No Na changes fromt the original ACO-1 tops
Electric Log Run O ves No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Cyves [No
(I no, Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [} New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermeadiate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Orllied Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. | Ft. Depth Coment Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth it
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks LIsed Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate
— Protsct Casing -
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATICN RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Speacify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dapth
4 44214428 750gals. 15% MCA acid 4421-4428
4 4085-4094 500gals 15% MCA acid 4085-4094
4 4025-4029 300gals 15% MCA acid 4025-4029
4 4226-4233 500gals 15% MCA acid 4226-4233
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4479 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
07/19/2011 (] Flowing Pumping [ JGasLit [ ] Other (Explain) :
Estimated Preduction Qil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bhbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
21 0 8
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD QF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
TIvented [|Sold [ ]Used on Lease (] Gpen Hole Perf. [ pually Comp. Commingled Commingled zones
(Submit ACO-§) (Submit ACO-4}
(#f ventad, Submit ACC=-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- 858
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1 6th of

August Ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mot Sttt

Subscribed and swomn to before me this

16th day of August, 2011

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED (N THE WICHITA EAGLE
© AUGUST 16, 2011 (3135118)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
. QF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operafing Company,
License #9855- Application for &
commingling of production for the
Phetps #4-31, located in Gove County,
Kansas.

To: Al Ol & Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Qwners, Landowners
and all persons cancerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified ihat
Grand Mesa Operating Company - has filed
an apalication for comminaling production
or fluids froem the Upper F1. Scott and the
Lansing KC Formatien. The subject well, the
Phelps #4-31, is Jocated 2,024 feet from the
south line and 866 feel from the west line in
tha SW NE NW SW of Section 31, Township 13
South, Range 31 West, Gove County, Kansas.
Any persans who objeck te prolest this
apolication shall be .required to flle their
oblectlons or protest wilh the Conservaiion
Division of the Stale Corporation Commission
of the Stale of Kansas within fifteen (15)
davs of the publication of this notice. These
prolests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state specific reasons
why granting the applicalion may cause
wasle, vlolate corraiative rights or pellute the
naturat resources of the State of Kansas,

All persons Interesled or concerred shail

take notice of the foregaing and shall govern

themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 400

Wichita, K5 67206-5514

(316)265-3000



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Rexanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

she is
co-publisher of

says: That

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 tmes a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __17th day
of _ August , 2011

with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer’s Fee ........ $ ég ]’0_
Additional Copies .. ... $
Affidavit Fees ........ $ I a.d_:_’

jtal Publication Fees $c£g 12

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 17th day of
LAugust , 2011
otary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING - R
{(Published. in the-Gove Cotinty Advocate,
Oulntef. KS. Wed. August 17, 2011 -18)

'BEFORE ‘THE 'STATE' COFIPOHATION
COMIIISSION OF .THE STATE OFKANSAS
" “NOTICE'.OF ‘FILING “APPLICATION "
‘RE: Grand Mesa“Opersting: Gompany, .
#9855~ Mpllcation for &, commingling of pro-
‘duction for'the- Phelps #4:31; tocalad in Gove
County, Kansas: © -
T0: Al Oll & Gas Produears. Unleasad Mineral
Interest Ownsrs, Landowners and all | persons
concemed

‘You; and-each; ol you, aré hemby notn‘ied
that Grand: ‘Mesa'Operating Company - has’
filed an appfication for commingling:production
-or flulds from the Upper Ft. Scott.and the
Langing KC Formations. The ﬁub}ect ‘well, the
Phalps #4-31;-Is located :2,024 feet: from the
south line-and 868 feat from the west line in the
SW NE NW SW.of Seclion, 31, - Township 43
“South, Range 3, West, Gove Gounty Karisas..
Anst persons who, objact to dr protest thié appii-
‘cation shall be' required to file thelr objections or
protest ‘with- the Consarvatlon Division of thie

: prof
-jpursuant ‘to Commission regutattons and must
slate specific reasons why, granting the applica-
-tion may cause waste, violate corralahve rights
-or pollute the natural fascurces of the State of
“Kansas,
[ Alkpersons inferested or.concemed shail.
take notice”of the foregaing’ and shall govam
“themseives actordingly:
[Grand Meas Operating Company .
Ronald N. Sinclalr, President -
1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 6§7206-5514 (316) 265-3000

snrz”c‘x K
AN
LMy Appt. Exp._ /— zz‘@@

LINDA L. ZERR
NOTARY PUBLIC
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Conservation Division o s iy
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 6, 2011

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081109
Phelps 4-31, Sec. 31-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21838-00-01

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 22, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Upper Ft. Scott 12 0 18 4421-4428
Lansing KC 5 0 50 4025-4233
Total Estimated Current Production 17 0 68

Based upon the depth of the Upper Ft. Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081109 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 9855
	oname: Grand Mesa Operating Company
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 5514
	ocontact: Ronald N. Sinclair
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-3000
	API: 15-063-21838-00-01
	SpotDescription: 2024' FSL & 866' FWL
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 31
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2024
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 866
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Gove
	lname: Phelps
	wellnumber: 4-31
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Upper Ft. Scott
	perfs1: 4421-4428
	formation2: Lansing KC
	perfs2: 4025-4233
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 12
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 18
	form2oil: 5
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 50
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 9/6/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 09/06/2011
	comminglingid: CO081109


